
#  Lee (3-2) -vs- #  Ohio Dominican (0-4)
02/08/2026 at Chattanooga, TN (Warner Park Softball Complex)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Underwood, Kaylee (2-1)
Loss: Irvine, Lilly (0-1)
HBP: None
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Anthony Leonard First: Joseph Baldwin Third Base: Tim Roberts 
Start: 9:54 AM   Time: 1:51   Weather: Conditions: Partly Cloudy; Temp: 31F

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 R H E
Lee 4 0 1 5 0 10 8 0
Ohio Dominican 0 0 0 2 0 2 5 2

Lee 10

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Armstrong, Eva 2b 3 2 0 0 1 0 0
Simco, Hailey cf 4 1 2 1 0 0 0
    Toups, Nat cf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Winsett, Sadie rf/p 3 1 1 2 0 0 0
Lewis, Addi ss 3 1 1 1 0 0 0
    Barnett, Hope ss 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Jarvi, Alyson 1b 1 3 1 1 2 0 0
Wilson, Tenslee dh 1 1 1 0 2 0 0
    Haun, Reese rf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Emmerson, Addison c 1 0 0 1 2 0 0
    Gibbs, Taryn c 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Gardner, Hayden PH 1 0 0 0 0 0 1
    Hastings, Katelyn lf 2 0 1 2 0 0 1
    Wilson, Kaylee lf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Pinzon, Madison 3b 2 1 1 1 0 0 2
    Ault, Kaelin PH/3b 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Underwood, Kaylee p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 22 10 8 9 7 0 4

2B: Hastings, Katelyn (1); Simco, Hailey (1); Winsett, Sadie (1)
3B: Simco, Hailey (1)
HR: Pinzon, Madison (1); Lewis, Addi (1); Jarvi, Alyson (1)
SB: Armstrong, Eva (1)
CS: Wilson, Tenslee (1)

Ohio Dominican 2

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Massey, Erica lf/cf 3 0 2 0 0 0 0
    Irvine, Lilly p/dh 3 0 0 0 0 2 0
Triplett, Addie dh/ss 3 1 1 0 0 0 1
Congleton, Olivia 1b 2 0 1 0 0 1 1
Loveday, Reese c 1 0 0 0 1 1 0
Maysonet, Saadie 3b 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Plymale, Hannah rf 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Patena, Sophia PH/rf 1 1 0 1 0 0 0
Mueller, Avery ss/3b 2 0 1 1 0 0 0
Ibarra, Leea cf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Wilson, Gina dh 1 0 0 0 0 0 1
    Lawrentz, Alyvia p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Grau, Emma p 1 0 0 0 0 0 1
Flores, Lilah rf/lf 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Smith, Shiloh PH/lf 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Platfoot, Evan 2b 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 20 2 5 2 1 5 4

2B: Congleton, Olivia (1); Mueller, Avery (1)
E: Mueller, Avery (1); Triplett, Addie (1)
DP: 2

Lee IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Underwood, Kaylee (W, 2-1) 4.0 4 2 2 1 4 0 0 0 0 16 17 2 6 68
Winsett, Sadie 1.0 1 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 4 4 0 2 8
Totals 5 2 2 1 5 1 0 0 0 20 21 2 8 76

Ohio Dominican IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Irvine, Lilly (L, 0-1) 2.2 5 5 5 4 0 1 0 0 0 12 16 4 3 55
Lawrentz, Alyvia 0.2 3 5 5 3 0 0 0 0 0 6 9 2 0 37
Grau, Emma 1.2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 4 1 2 14
Totals 8 10 10 7 0 1 0 0 0 22 29 7 5 106



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 4   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Lee - Top of 1st LEE ODU
Armstrong,Eva walked (3-2 FBKBBFFB). 0 0
Armstrong,Eva stole second base. 0 0
Simco,Hailey tripled to right center, RBI (1-1 KB); Armstrong,Eva scored from second base. 1 0
Winsett,Sadie flew into double play to cf (0-1 K); Simco,Hailey out at 3B on the play, cf to p to 3b, in a
double play. 1 0
Lewis,Addi homered to left field, 1st of season, RBI (2-1 BBK). 2 0
Jarvi,Alyson walked (3-1 BBKBB). 2 0
Jarvi,Alyson advanced to second base on a wild pitch. 2 0
Wilson,Tenslee walked (3-2 BKBKFBFB). 2 0
Emmerson,Addison reached on a fielder's choice hit to third base (0-0); Jarvi,Alyson advanced to third base;
Wilson,Tenslee advanced to second base. 2 0
Hastings,Katelyn doubled to left center, 2RBI (1-0 B); Jarvi,Alyson scored; Wilson,Tenslee scored from
second base; Emmerson,Addison advanced from first base to third base. 4 0
Pinzon,Madison lined out to lf (1-0 B). 4 0

Ohio Dominican - Bottom of 1st LEE ODU
Massey,Erica singled to left center (2-2 KBBF). 4 0
Irvine,Lilly struck out swinging (1-2 KBFS). 4 0
Triplett,Addie grounded out, p to 1b (0-2 KK); Massey,Erica advanced to second base. 4 0
Congleton,Olivia struck out swinging (1-2 SBFS). 4 0

Lee - Top of 2nd LEE ODU
ODU position change: Massey,Erica now playing cf from lf 4 0
ODU position change: Triplett,Addie now playing ss from dh 4 0
ODU substitution: Plymale,Hannah replaces Maysonet,Saadie at rf, batting 6th. 4 0
ODU position change: Mueller,Avery now playing 3b from ss 4 0
ODU substitution: Wilson,Gina replaces Ibarra,Leea at dh, batting 8th. 4 0
ODU position change: Flores,Lilah now playing lf from rf 4 0
Armstrong,Eva grounded out, 2b to 1b (1-2 KFB). 4 0
Simco,Hailey flied out to rf (1-0 B). 4 0
Winsett,Sadie grounded out, 3b to 1b (2-0 BB). 4 0

Ohio Dominican - Bottom of 2nd LEE ODU
Loveday,Reese walked (3-2 KSBBBB). 4 0
Plymale,Hannah struck out swinging (1-2 SSBS). 4 0
Mueller,Avery lined out to lf (3-2 FSBFBB). 4 0
Wilson,Gina grounded out, ss to 1b (1-0 B). 4 0

Lee - Top of 3rd LEE ODU
Lewis,Addi flied out to rf (1-0 B). 4 0
Jarvi,Alyson homered to left field, 4th of season, RBI (1-1 KB). 5 0
Wilson,Tenslee singled to left center (0-1 K). 5 0
Wilson,Tenslee out caught stealing at second base, c to ss. 5 0
Emmerson,Addison walked (3-0 BBBB). 5 0
ODU position change: Irvine,Lilly now playing dh from p 5 0
ODU substitution: Lawrentz,Alyvia replaces Wilson,Gina at p, batting 8th. 5 0
Hastings,Katelyn flied out to cf (1-2 KFBF). 5 0

Ohio Dominican - Bottom of 3rd LEE ODU
Flores,Lilah grounded out, p to 1b (1-2 SBKFF). 5 0
Massey,Erica grounded out, p to 1b (1-0 B). 5 0
Irvine,Lilly grounded out, 2b to 1b (2-2 KBBFF). 5 0



Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 5   Hits: 3   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Lee - Top of 4th LEE ODU
Pinzon,Madison homered to left field, 1st of season, RBI (1-1 BK). 6 0
Armstrong,Eva reached on a throwing error throwing by 3b by Mueller,Avery (E5) (2-2 KFBB);
Armstrong,Eva advanced to second base. 6 0
Simco,Hailey doubled to left center (1-2 KFB); Armstrong,Eva advanced to third base. 6 0
Winsett,Sadie doubled to right center, 2RBI (0-0); Armstrong,Eva scored; Simco,Hailey scored from second
base. 8 0
Lewis,Addi flied out to cf (2-1 KBB). 8 0
Jarvi,Alyson walked (3-0 BBBB). 8 0
Wilson,Tenslee walked (3-1 KBBBB); Winsett,Sadie advanced to third base; Jarvi,Alyson advanced to second
base. 8 0
Emmerson,Addison walked, RBI (3-2 KFBBBB); Winsett,Sadie scored; Jarvi,Alyson advanced to third base;
Wilson,Tenslee advanced to second base. 9 0
Wilson,Tenslee advanced to third base; Jarvi,Alyson scored. 10 0
LEE substitution: Gardner,Hayden pinch hitting for Hastings,Katelyn. 10 0
LEE substitution: Gardner,Hayden pinch hitting for Hastings,Katelyn. 10 0
LEE substitution: Gardner,Hayden pinch hitting for Hastings,Katelyn. 10 0
LEE substitution: Gardner,Hayden pinch hitting for Hastings,Katelyn. 10 0
LEE substitution: Gardner,Hayden pinch hitting for Hastings,Katelyn. 10 0
LEE substitution: Gardner,Hayden pinch hitting for Hastings,Katelyn. 10 0
LEE substitution: Gardner,Hayden pinch hitting for Hastings,Katelyn. 10 0
LEE substitution: Gardner,Hayden pinch hitting for Hastings,Katelyn. 10 0
LEE substitution: Gardner,Hayden pinch hitting for Hastings,Katelyn. 10 0
LEE substitution: Gardner,Hayden pinch hitting for Hastings,Katelyn. 10 0
LEE substitution: Gardner,Hayden pinch hitting for Hastings,Katelyn. 10 0
ODU pitching change: Grau,Emma replaces Lawrentz,Alyvia. 10 0
LEE substitution: Gardner,Hayden pinch hitting for Hastings,Katelyn. 10 0
Gardner,Hayden lined into double play to rf (2-1 KBB); Emmerson,Addison out at 1B on the play, rf to 1b, in
a double play. 10 0

Ohio Dominican - Bottom of 4th LEE ODU
LEE substitution: Hastings,Katelyn replaces Gardner,Hayden at lf, batting 8th. 10 0
Triplett,Addie infield singled to short (2-2 KFBB). 10 0
Congleton,Olivia ground-rule doubled to left field (0-0); Triplett,Addie advanced from first base to third
base. 10 0
Loveday,Reese struck out swinging (1-2 BKSS). 10 0
ODU substitution: Patena,Sophia pinch hitting for Plymale,Hannah. 10 0
Patena,Sophia reached on a fielder's choice hit to third base, RBI (2-2 BBKF); Triplett,Addie scored;
Congleton,Olivia out at third base, 3b to ss. 10 1
Mueller,Avery doubled to left center, RBI (0-0); Patena,Sophia scored from first base. 10 2
Grau,Emma flied out to rf (1-1 BF). 10 2

Lee - Top of 5th LEE ODU
ODU position change: Patena,Sophia remains in the game at rf 10 2
LEE substitution: Ault,Kaelin pinch hitting for Pinzon,Madison. 10 2
Ault,Kaelin grounded out, 3b to 1b (1-1 BK). 10 2
Armstrong,Eva grounded out, 2b to 1b (2-2 BFBFF). 10 2
Simco,Hailey called out to c (0-0). 10 2

Ohio Dominican - Bottom of 5th LEE ODU
LEE defensive substitution: Toups,Nat replaces Simco,Hailey at cf 10 2
LEE position change: Winsett,Sadie now playing p from rf 10 2
LEE defensive substitution: Barnett,Hope replaces Lewis,Addi at ss 10 2
LEE substitution: Haun,Reese replaces Wilson,Tenslee at rf, batting 6th. 10 2
LEE defensive substitution: Gibbs,Taryn replaces Emmerson,Addison at c 10 2
LEE defensive substitution: Wilson,Kaylee replaces Hastings,Katelyn at lf 10 2
LEE position change: Ault,Kaelin remains in the game at 3b 10 2
LEE position change:  now playing OUT from p 10 2



ODU substitution: Smith,Shiloh pinch hitting for Flores,Lilah. 10 2
Smith,Shiloh grounded out, 3b to 1b (0-1 K). 10 2
Massey,Erica singled to right field (0-0). 10 2
Irvine,Lilly struck out swinging (1-2 KBSS); Massey,Erica advanced to second base on a wild pitch. 10 2
Triplett,Addie grounded out, 2b to 1b (0-0). 10 2

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Lee - Top of 6th LEE ODU
ODU position change: Smith,Shiloh remains in the game at lf 10 2

Ohio Dominican - Bottom of 6th LEE ODU


